ATTACHMENT E **AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSFER FUNDS** FPLE Seabrook, as managing agent of the Seabrook Station, is hereby authorized to direct Mellon Trust to undertake all actions necessary to effectuate the following transfers from the applicable Seabrook Station Decommissioning Financing Fund ("Trust Fund") accounts: 1. Transfer six hundred fifty-nine thousand, two hundred twenty-seven dollars and fifty-six cents (\$659,227.56) from the Trust Fund account(s) for FPL Energy Seabrook, LLC ("FPLE Seabrook") to the Funding Assurance Escrow account(s) for FPLE Seabrook; and 2. Transfer one hundred forty thousand, two hundred eighty-four dollars and sixty-seven cents (\$140,284.67) from the Trust Fund account(s) for Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale Electric Company ("MMWEC") to the Funding Assurance Escrow account(s) for MMWEC. The transfers authorized herein are necessary to correct erroneous deposits in October, 2005 to the Trust Fund of payments made by FPLE Seabrook and MMWEC, which deposits should have been made to the applicable Funding Assurance Escrow accounts. May \_\_\_\_, 2006 Thomas B. Getz Chairman Nuclear **Decommissioning Financing** Committee